## FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT, made and entered into as of the date set forth on the signature page, below, by and between the CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado (the "City"), Party of the First Part and Premisys Support Group Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Colorado and authorized to do business in the state of Colorado (the "Consultant"), Party of the Second Part. Each party may individually be referred to as a "Party" or collectively as the "Parties."

**WHEREAS**, the parties entered into an Agreement dated May 2, 2011, (the "Existing Agreement") for on-call professional services to perform technical support services for its database infrastructure at DIA; and

**WHEREAS**, the parties now desire to amend the Existing Agreement;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for and in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Paragraph 3, "Term," of the Existing Agreement is hereby amended by deleting the said paragraph in its entirety and substituting in its place the following:
  - "3. <u>TERM</u>: The term of this Agreement shall commence upon execution of the Agreement and shall terminate on May 1, 2016, unless earlier terminated in accordance with the Agreement."
- 2. Except as modified or amended by this First Amendment to Agreement, all of the terms, provisions and conditions of the Existing Agreement are and shall remain valid, enforceable and in full force and effect as though fully set forth herein.
- 3. This First Amendment to Agreement shall not be or become effective or binding on the City until it is approved by City Council for the City and County of Denver, if required by law, and fully executed by all signatories of the City and County of Denver.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

<b>Contract Control Number:</b>	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties Denver, Colorado as of	s have set their hands and affixed their seals at
SEAL	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
ATTEST:	By
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED
By	By
	By

**Contract Control Number:** 

PLANE-CE15005-01

**Contractor Name:** 

PREMISYS SUPPORT GROUP INC

ATTEST: [if required]

Name: David Vobr
(please print)

Title: Corporate Secretary
(please print)

Contract Control Number: PLANE-CE15005-01

Contractor Name: PREMISYS SUPPORT GROUP INC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and affixed their seals at Denver, Colorado as of

SEAL	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
ATTEST:	By
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED:
D. Scott Martinez, Attorney for the City and County of Denver	
	Ву
Ву	
	Ву



